

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JUL 29 1997

CLERK, SUPREME COURT  
DC  
Deputy Clerk

ANDRE FISHER,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 86,665

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,  
IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS  
PUBLIC DEFENDER  
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

NADA M. CAREY  
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER  
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0648825  
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
SUITE 401  
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET  
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301  
(904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE(S)

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENT	1
<u>Point 1</u>	
THE EVIDENCE IS LEGALLY INSUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT FISHER'S CONVICTION FOR PREMEDITATED MURDER.	1
<u>Point 2</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN INSTRUCTING THE JURY ON AND FINDING AS AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES (A) THE HOMICIDE WAS COMMITTED IN A COLD, CALCULATED, AND PREMEDITATED MANNER; (B) FISHER KNOWINGLY CREATED A GREAT RISK OF HARM TO MANY PERSONS; AND (C) THE HOMICIDE WAS COMMITTED DURING A BURGLARY.	5
<u>Point 3</u>	
THE DEATH PENALTY IS NOT WARRANTED IN THIS CASE WHERE THERE EXISTS A SINGLE VALID AGGRAVATOR; THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO SHOW FISHER KILLED, ATTEMPTED TO KILL, OR INTENDED TO KILL; AND AN EQUALLY CULPABLE CODEFENDANT DID NOT RECEIVE THE DEATH PENALTY.	7
CONCLUSION	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASE(S)</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Cannadv v. State</u> , 620 So. 2d 165 (Fla. 1993) . . . . .	7
<u>Chaudoin v. State</u> , 362 So. 2d 398 (Fla. 2d DCA 1978) . . . . .	4
<u>McBoyle v. United States</u> , 283 U.S. 25, 27, 51 S.Ct. . . . . 340, 75 L.Ed. 816 (1931)	6
<u>Williams v. State</u> 127 Or. App. 574, 873 P.2d 471, <u>review denied</u> , 319 Or. 274, 877 P.2d 1203 (1994) . . . . . , . . . . .	6
